

Collector, LAC & Anr. vs. Ram Singh & Ors.

RFA No.104 of 2025

23.12.2025 **Present:** Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Balvinder Singh Ballu and Ms. Archana Negi, Deputy Advocates General, for the appellants.

None for respondents No.1(a) to 1(d), 2 & 3, though served.

As per report of the Registry, respondents No. 1(a) to 1(d) & 3, have been duly served, however, there is no representation on their behalf. Hence, they are ordered to be proceeded against *ex parte*.

Notice issued to respondent No.2, has been received back unserved for want of correct address. Let fresh notice be issued to aforesaid respondent, returnable within eight weeks, on filing fresh PF and correct address within two weeks. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

December 23, 2025
(reena)