

**Collector, LAC & Anr. Vs. Ram Singh & Ors.**

**RFA No. 104/2025**

18.03.2026 Present: Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants.

Respondents No. 1(a) to 1(d) & 3 are ex parte.

Notice issued to respondent No. 2 has been received back unserved for want of correct address. Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted three weeks' further time to furnish correct address of respondent No. 2.

As prayed for, list on **10.04.2026**.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**18<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**  
(raman)