

**Collector, LAC & Anr. Vs. Ram Singh & Ors.**

**RFA No. 104/2025**

24.04.2026 Present: Ms. Archana Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellants/State.

Respondents No. 1(a) to 1(d) & 3 are ex parte.

**CMP No. 8001/2026**

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the applicants/appellants are permitted to deposit the entire award amount, i.e. Rs. 87,555/- alongwith up-to-date interest in the Registry of this Court within a period of four weeks, as prayed for.

The application stands disposed of.

**RFA No. 104/2025**

Correct address of respondent No. 2 has been furnished.

Therefore, let notice be issued to aforesaid respondent returnable within six weeks. List thereafter.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**24<sup>th</sup> April, 2026**  
(raman)